Elections Commission City & County of San Francisco

Lucy Bernholz, President Charles Jung, Vice President Roger Donaldson Viva Mogi Christopher Jerdonek Becca Chappell



John Arntz, Director of Elections

Martha Delgadillo, Secretary

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

San Francisco Elections Commission

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meeting of the Elections Commission scheduled for Wednesday, August 18, 2021, has been CANCELLED.

The Regular Meeting of the Elections Commission scheduled for Wednesday, September 15, 2021, is also CANCELLED.

The Elections Commission plans to hold a Special Meeting on Wednesday, September 22, 2021, at 3:00 p.m.

* * * * *